A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 

SALINAS, ACTING AS THE LEGISLATIVE BODY OF 

COMMUNITY FACILITIES DISTRICT NO. 2016-1 (MONTE 

BELLA) OF THE CITY OF SALINAS, AUTHORIZING THE 

ISSUANCE OF ITS 2020 SPECIAL TAX BONDS 

(IMPROVEMENT AREA NO. 3) IN A PRINCIPAL AMOUNT 

NOT TO EXCEED THREE MILLION TWO HUNDRED FIFTY 

THOUSAND DOLLARS ($3,250,000) AND APPROVING 

CERTAIN DOCUMENTS AND TAKING CERTAIN OTHER 

ACTIONS IN CONNECTION THEREWITH 

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Salinas (the “City”), located in Monterey 

County, California (hereinafter sometimes referred to as the “legislative body of the District”), has